liabilities of the partnership.” By the eighth clause Rainey 
accepts the management without other remuneration than 
his one-third of the net profits of the business.

The ninth clause reads as follows: “That after the repay-
ment to the said Jesse Hoyt Smith of the said sum of eighteen 
thousand dollars ($18,000) so advanced by him for the pur-
chase of said tract and his repayment of all advances which 
shall be hereafter made by him on account of said property 
or said business, together with interest on all such sums at 
six (6) per cent, per annum, the net profits of said land and